CH \$65.00 606

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM638104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/26/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aergrow International, Inc.		04/07/2021	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMS Investments, Inc.	
Street Address:	10250 Constellation Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 2800	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6069037	AEROGARDEN
Serial Number:	88681103	AEROGROW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9375781561

Email: trademarks@scotts.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Earley

Address Line 1:14111 Scottslawn RoadAddress Line 4:Marysville, OHIO 43041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Earley
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Earley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT AeroGrow Marks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007251 FRAME: 0160

900608315

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AeroGrow International, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, located and doing business at 5405 Spine Road, Boulder, Colorado, 80301, has adopted, owns and used the trademarks shown in the included Table A (the "Marks"); and,

WHEREAS, OMS Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 10250 Constellation Blvd., Suite 2800 Los Angeles, California 90067, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, the registrations thereof, including all trade names embodying wholly or in part the aforesaid marks as of an effective date of February 26, 2021, and AeroGrow International, Inc. also desires OM Investments, Inc. to so acquire such rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AeroGrow International, Inc. does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to OMS Investments, Inc., all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations and unregistered and/or common law rights in and to the Marks as used with any products and services throughout the world and all claims for past infringement and all causes of action with respect to or arising out of the Marks, together with the goodwill of its business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

AeroGrow International, Inc. further covenants with OMS Investments, Inc., to execute, when requested, such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this agreement and assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of AeroGrow International, Inc. has hereunto set his hand and the Seal of the Corporation on the date indicated below.

AEROGROW INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: _____

Name: Gregory A. Liening

Title: Vice President, Tax & Risk and Asst Secretary

Date: ___04/07/2021

Table A

Mark	Country of Registration	App. or Reg. Number
AeroGrow	United States of America	App. Serial. No. 88681103
AeroGarden	United States of America	Reg. No. 6069037
AeroGarden	Canada	Reg. No. TMA693363
Bounty	n/a	n/a
Grow Anything	n/a	n/a
Harvest	n/a	n/a
Sprout	n/a	n/a

RECORDED: 04/09/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007251 FRAME: 0161